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###4## TS-CONFIRMED Cases -- Data dated: 2020-04-11 :: 2020-04-12 01:01:08
szttt tdssdsdddatddzdsaddatdszasaddatdsada AR RAEEEEEEEE
Number of Countries/Regions reported: 185
Number of Cities/Provinces reported: 83
Unique number of geographical locations combined: 264

Worldwide ts—-confirmed Totals: 1771514

Country.Region Province.State Totals GlobalPerc LastDayChange

226 Us 526396 29.71 29861
202 Spain 163027 9.20 4754
138 Italy 152271 8.60 4694
117 France 129654 7.32 4785
121 Germany 124908 7.05 2737
224 United Kingdom 78991 4.46 5233
134 Iran 70029 3.95 1837
63 China Hubei 67803 3.83 0
214 Turkey 52167 2.94 5138
24 Belgium 28018 1.58 1351
207 Switzerland 25107 1.42 556
170 Netherlands 24413 1.38 1316
29 Brazil 20727 1.17 1089
185 Portugal 15987 0.90 515
17 Austria 13806 0.78 251

Global Perc. Average: 0.38 (sd: 2.12)
Global Perc. Average in top 15 : 5.62 (sd: 7.27)
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##### TS-DEATHS Cases —-- Data dated: 2020-04-11 :: 2020-04-12 01:01:08
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Number of Countries/Regions reported: 185
Number of Cities/Provinces reported: 83
Unique number of geographical locations combined: 264

Worldwide ts—-deaths Totals: 108503

Country.Region Province.State Totals Perc LastDayChange

226 Us 20463 3.89 1877
138 Italy 19468 12.79 619
202 Spain 16606 10.19 525
117 France 13832 10.67 635
224 United Kingdom 9875 12.50 917
134 Iran 4357 6.22 125
24 Belgium 3346 11.94 327
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63 China Hubei 3219 4.75 3
121 Germany 2736 2.19 -31
170 Netherlands 2643 10.83 132
29 Brazil 1124 5.42 67
214 Turkey 1101 2.11 95
207 Switzerland 1036 4.13 34
206 Sweden 887 8.74 17
185 Portugal 470 2.94 35

Global Perc. Average: 3.2 (sd: 4.11)
Global Perc. Average in top 15 : 7.29 (sd: 3.95)
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##### TS-RECOVERED Cases -- Data dated: 2020-04-11 :: 2020-04-12 01:01:08
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Number of Countries/Regions reported: 185
Number of Cities/Provinces reported: 68
Unique number of geographical locations combined: 250

Worldwide ts-recovered Totals: 402110

Country.Region Province.State Totals LastDayChange

54 China Hubei 64264 28
200 Spain 59109 3441
113 Germany 57400 3487
128 Iran 41947 6482
132 Italy 32534 2079
226 uUs 31270 2480
109 France 26391 1459
205 Switzerland 12100 1000
138 Korea, South 7243 126
17 Austria 6604 540
37 Canada 6589 734
24 Belgium 5986 418
214 Turkey 2965 542
149 Malaysia 1995 165
86 Denmark 1955 182
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##### AGGREGATED Data —-- ORDERED BY CONFIRMED Cases —-- Data dated: 2020-04-11 :: 2020-04-12 01:01:09
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Number of Countries/Regions reported: 185
Number of Cities/Provinces reported: 138
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Unique number of geographical locations combined: 321

2938
2866
2843
2847
1735
2956
2862
2732
2952
2800
2943
2902
1717
2807
2288

Country_Region Province_State Confirmed Perc.Confirmed Deaths Perc.Deaths Recovered Perc.Recovered Active Perc.Active

Spain

Italy
France
Germany

Us

United Kingdom
Iran

China
Turkey
Belgium
Switzerland
Netherlands
Us

Brazil

Us

163027 9.20

152271 8.60

129654 7.32

124908 7.05

New York 98308 5.55
78991 4.46

70029 3.95

Hubei 67803 3.83
52167 2.94

28018 1.58

25107 1.42

24413 1.38

New York 22584 1.27
20727 1.17

New York 20321 1.15

16606
19468
13832
2736
6367
9875
4357
3219
1101
3346
1036
2643
792
1124
458

10.
12.
10.
2.
6.
12.
6.
4.
2.
11.
4.
10.
3.
5.
2.

59109
32534
26391
57400
0

344
41947
64264
2965
5986
12100
250

0

173

0

.26
.37

87312
100269
89431
64772
0
68772
23725
320
48101
18686
11971
21520
0
19430
0

FHA A S R R R A R R R R R

##### AGGREGATED Data

—— ORDERED BY

Number of Countries/Regions reported:
Number of Cities/Provinces reported:
Unique number of geographical locations combined: 321

2866
2938
2843
2956
1735
2862
2800
2732
2847
2902
2807
2952
2943
2942
1717

DEATHS Cases -—- Data dated:

185
138

2020-04-11

:: 2020-04-12 01:01:09
tEE s EEEI ST LIS EEE TSRS LSS EE L LSS

Country_Region Province_State Confirmed Perc.Confirmed Deaths Perc.Deaths Recovered Perc.Recovered Active Perc.Active

Italy

Spain
France
United Kingdom
us

Iran
Belgium
China
Germany
Netherlands
Brazil
Turkey
Switzerland
Sweden

Uus

152271 8.60

163027 9.20

129654 7.32

78991 4.46

New York 98308 5.55
70029 3.95

28018 1.58

Hubei 67803 3.83
124908 7.05

24413 1.38

20727 1.17

52167 2.94

25107 1.42

10151 0.57

New York 22584 1.27

19468
16606
13832
9875
6367
4357
3346
3219
2736
2643
1124
1101
1036
887
792

.79

32534
59109
26391
344

0
41947
5986
64264
57400
250
173
2965
12100
381

0

21

36.
20.

0.

0.
59.
21.
94.
45.

1
0
5
48.
3
0

.37

100269
87312
89431
68772

0
23725
18686

320
64772
21520
19430
48101
11971
8883
0
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##### AGGREGATED Data —-- ORDERED BY RECOVERED Cases —-- Data dated: 2020-04-11 :: 2020-04-12 01:01:09
EE s E SR ES LIS EE LTRSS RS EEEEEEE

Number of Countries/Regions reported: 185
Number of Cities/Provinces reported: 138
Unique number of geographical locations combined: 321

Country_Region Province_State Confirmed Perc.Confirmed Deaths Perc.Deaths Recovered Perc.Recovered Active Perc.Active

2732 China Hubei 67803 3.83 3219 4.75 64264 94.78 320 0.47
2938 Spain 163027 9.20 16606 10.19 59109 36.26 87312 53.56
2847 Germany 124908 7.05 2736 2.19 57400 45.95 64772 51.86
2862 Iran 70029 3.95 4357 6.22 41947 59.90 23725 33.88
2866 Italy 152271 8.60 19468 12.79 32534 21.37 100269 65.85
2761 us Recovered 0 0.00 0 NaN 31270 Inf 0 NaN
2843 France 129654 7.32 13832 10.67 26391 20.35 89431 68.98
2943 Switzerland 25107 1.42 1036 4.13 12100 48.19 11971 47.68
2872 Korea, South 10480 0.59 211 2.01 7243 69.11 3026 28.87
2793 Austria 13806 0.78 337 2.44 6604 47.83 6865 49.72
2760 Canada Recovered 0 0.00 0 NaN 6589 Inf 0 NaN
2800 Belgium 28018 1.58 3346 11.94 5986 21.36 18686 66.69
2952 Turkey 52167 2.94 1101 2.11 2965 5.68 48101 92.21
2887 Malaysia 4530 0.26 73 1.61 1995 44 .04 2462 54 .35
2828 Denmark 5996 0.34 260 4.34 1955 32.61 3781 63.06
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##### AGGREGATED Data —-- ORDERED BY ACTIVE Cases —-- Data dated: 2020-04-11 :: 2020-04-12 01:01:09
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Number of Countries/Regions reported: 185
Number of Cities/Provinces reported: 138
Unigque number of geographical locations combined: 321

Country_Region Province_State Confirmed Perc.Confirmed Deaths Perc.Deaths Recovered Perc.Recovered Active Perc.Active

2866 Italy 152271 8.60 19468 12.79 32534 21.37 100269 65.85
2843 France 129654 7.32 13832 10.67 26391 20.35 89431 68.98
2938 Spain 163027 9.20 16606 10.19 59109 36.26 87312 53.56
2956 United Kingdom 78991 4.46 9875 12.50 344 0.44 68772 87.06
2847 Germany 124908 7.05 2736 2.19 57400 45.95 64772 51.86
2952 Turkey 52167 2.94 1101 2.11 2965 5.68 48101 92.21
2862 Iran 70029 3.95 4357 6.22 41947 59.90 23725 33.88
2902 Netherlands 24413 1.38 2643 10.83 250 1.02 21520 88.15
2807 Brazil 20727 1.17 1124 5.42 173 0.83 19430 93.74
2800 Belgium 28018 1.58 3346 11.94 5986 21.36 18686 66.69
2917 Portugal 15987 0.90 470 2.94 266 1.66 15251 95.40
2920 Russia 13584 0.77 106 0.78 1045 7.69 12433 91.53
2943 Switzerland 25107 1.42 1036 4.13 12100 48.19 11971 47.68
2865 Israel 10743 0.61 101 0.94 1341 12.48 9301 86.58
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2942 Sweden 10151 0.57 887 8.74 381 3.75 8883 87.51
Confirmed Deaths Recovered Active
Totals
1771514 108503 402110 770165
Average

597.27 36.58 135.57 259.66
Standard Deviation
6258.79 593.4 2303.05 3663.29
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****  Time Series TOTS ****

ts—-confirmed ts—deaths ts—recovered
1771514 108503 402110
6.12% 22.7%
**x*%  Time Series AVGS ***x*
ts—-confirmed ts—deaths ts—recovered
6710.28 411 1608.44
6.12% 23.97%
***%x  Time Series SDS ****
ts—-confirmed ts—deaths ts—recovered
37520.88 2289.54 7796.14
6.1% 20.78%
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